HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Lead Member for Children's Services
Date:	22 September 2023
Title:	Hampshire Youth Justice Service Youth Justice Plan 2023
Report From:	Director of Childrens Services

Contact name: Nikki Shave, Head of Youth Justice Service

Tel: 07793308996 **Email:** Nikki.Shave@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1. That the Executive Lead Member for Children's Services considers the Hampshire Youth Justice Service Youth Justice Plan 2023/24 and recommends it be presented to Full Council for approval of the Plan.

2. Reasons for the decision:

- 2.1. There is a requirement under Regulation 4 of the Local Authorities (Functions and Responsibilities) (England) Regulations 2000.for full council to consider and approve the Youth Justice Plan.
- 3. Other options considered and rejected:
- 3.1. No other options considered for the purposes of this report.
- 4. Conflicts of interest:
- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: Not Applicable
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not Applicable
- 7. Statement from the decision maker: Not Applicable

Approved by:	Date:
Councillor Edward Heron	22 September 2023
Executive Lead Member for Children's Services	